DC - 26GHz Chip Termination
TV0402ZZ-XXXXWN-AAUU
• Solder, Epoxy or Wirebondable Terminals
• Al2O3 or BeO Substrate
TV0402ZZ-XXXXWN-AA Features:
TV0402ZZ-XXXXWN-AA Parameters:
TV0402ZZ-XXXXWN-AA Dimensions:
• Customer Defined Testing Available

Resistor Construction:     Thick Film
Operating Temperature:     -55 to +150°C
Ordering Information:
Barry Industries maintains an ISO9001 Certified Quality Management System.
ORIG. REV. No.
Dimensions in inches [mm]
Tolerance is ± 0.003 [0.076]
unless otherwise stated
PAGE 1 OF 2
OCT 29
2003
Substrate
Thickness
(-AA)
C
Actual Size
0402
TV  0402  ZZ -    XXXX W                 N        -         AA                UU
Substrate
90 - 0.010” Al2O3
91 - 0.015” Al2O3
96 - 0.015” BeO
F - 1%
G - 2%
J - 5%
Size
Value Code Tolerance
Prefix for Chip
Termination
Inspection Level
N - Normal
.042 [1.067]
.020
[.508]
.012
[.305]
Mounting
Surface to
Heatsink
FEB 25
2015
* Rating based on ≤100°C constant baseplate temperature
** In a matched, continious 50Ω system with proper workmanship
*** Other values and tolerances available. Contact factory.
AS - Sn62 Tin Lead over Platinum Gold
BA - Palladium Silver
CB - Sn62 Tin Lead over Nickel over Silver
CT - 100% Matte Tin over Nickel over Silver
GA - Gold (Al2O3 only. Use JA for BeO)
JA - Gold over Platinum Palladium Gold (BeO only)
EA - Gold Input with Palladium Silver Ground (Al2O3 only)
FA - Gold Input with Palladium Gold Ground (Al2O3 only)
RoHS
No